Thermal
Cut-Off
Applications
- Household appliances
- Electronic appliances
- Fan heaters
- Transformers
- Automotive industry

conduct again.
All current ratings relate to resistive loads.
Ordering example
Thermal Cut-Off 250 Vac
                               temperature Tf
                       construction / code: 00 / S (one side short); 01 / L (both sides long)
             type (manufacturer designation)
 sales name
S3M4	 E4A 	 00   121
®
S3M7   5A S3M4   10A SDFS/SDFL   15A S3M5   20A S3M8   25A
metal
housing
size A (00): 63.8
size A (01): 82.9
size B (S): 25.4
size B (L): 35
size A (00): 63.8
size A (01): 82.9
size A (00): 63.8
size A (01): 82.9
temperature rating (oC)
Tf type Th Tm
type Th Tm
type Th Tm(VDE) Tm(UL) type Th Tm type Th Tm
66 - - - - - - DF 42 110 130 - - - - - -
70 E7F 55 125 E4A 55 130 - - - - E5A 55 175 E8A 45 175
72 - - - E4A 57 100 DF 50 115 110 E5A 57 175 E8A 47 175
77 E7F 62 125 E4A 62 125 DF 55 120 110 E5A 62 200 E8A 52 200
84 E7F 69 125 E4A 69 125 DF 60 125 114 E5A 69 200 E8A 59 200
91 - - - - - - DF 67 135 121 - - - - - -
93 E7F 78 140 E4A 78 140 - - - - E5A 78 215 E8A 68 215
98 E7F 83 140 E4A 83 140 DF 76 140 130 E5A 83 215 E8A 73 215
100 E7F 85 130 E4A 85 140 DF 78 135 250 E5A 85 215 - - -
104 - - - E4A 89 150 DF 80 150 150 E5A 89 225 E8A 79 225
110 E7F 95 140 E4A 95 150 DF 88 140 140 E5A 95 225 E8A 85 225
117 E7F 102 150 E4A 102 160 - - - - E5A 102 235 E8A 92 235
119 - - - - - - DF 95 170 170 - - - - - -
121 E7F 106 150 E4A 106 160 - - - - E5A 106 235 E8A 96 235
128 E7F 113 150 E4A 113 205 DF 106 155 155 E5A 113 235 E8A 103 235
141 - - - - - - DF 117 171 171 - - - - - -
144 E7F 129 175 E4A 129 240 DF 120 250 250 E5A 129 250 E8A 119 250
152 E7F 137 175 E4A 137 205 DF 128 176 175 E5A 137 250 E8A 127 250
167 E7F 152 200 E4A 152 240 - - - - E5A 152 285 E8A 142 285
170 - - - - - - DF 146 300 190 - - - - - -
172 E7F 157 200 E4A 157 240 - - - - E5A 157 350 - - -
184 E7F 169 200 E4A 169 210 DF 160 300 214 E5A 169 350 E8A 159 350
190 E7F 175 270 E4A 175 310 - - - - E5A 175 350 - - -
192 - - - E4A 177 210 DF 162 290 222 E5A 177 350 E8A 167 350
205 - - - E4A 189 310 - - - - E5A 189 375 - - -
216 - - - E4A 200 375 DF 1) 191 241 - E5A 200 375 - - -
228 - - - - - - DF 193 300 300 - - - - - -
229 - - - E4A 200 375 - - - - E5A 200 375 E8A 200 375
240 - - - E4A 200 450 DF 200 290 260 E5A 200 375 E8A 200 375
tolerance (K) 0 / -5 0 / -5 0 / -5 0 / -5 0 / -5
wire (mm) Ø 0.57 Ø 1.0 Ø 1.02 / AWG18 Ø 1.0 Ø 1.0
 1) VDE approved only
MTNF    1A MTML   2A MTHF   2A MTEF   3A
plastic
housing
size E (S): 36
size E (L): 68 housing: white
size E (S): 36
size E (L): 68
size E (S): 36
size E (L): 65
temperature rating (°C)
Tf type Th Tm type Th Tm type Th Tm type Th Tm
65      N06F 1) 50 200 - - - H06F 50 200  E06F 50 200
76 N0F 50 200 - - - H0F 50 200 E0F 55 200
86 N1F 60 200 - - - H1F 60 200 E1F 65 200
102 N2F 75 200 L10 75 165 H2F 75 200 E2F 70 200
115 N3F 95 200 L20 85 165 H3F 95 200 E3F 90 200